

Addison Dover
Public Relations Manager
adover@discoverygateway.org
(801) 456 – 5437 x 142

Kathleen Bodenlos Nominated for CEO of the Year

SALT LAKE CITY, Utah, March 21, 2024

SALT LAKE CITY, UT – March 21, 2024 – Kathleen Bodenlos, CEO of Discovery Gateway Children's Museum, has been nominated for the coveted CEO of the Year award by Utah Business. This prestigious nomination highlights Kathleen's outstanding leadership, dedication, and innovative vision in nonprofit management, education, and community impact.

The CEO of the Year event is set to take place at The Grand America Hotel in downtown Salt Lake City on March 21, 2024, from 11:00 am to 1:30 pm. This annual event celebrates exceptional CEOs who have demonstrated exemplary leadership qualities and significantly shaped Utah's business landscape.

Kathleen's nomination emphasizes her efforts to advance Discovery Gateway Children's Museum following its mission to inspire children of all ages and abilities to imagine, discover, and connect with their world to make a difference. Her leadership has elevated the museum's impact and sparked positive change within the community.

"I am committed to the impactful work happening at The Children's Museum, and I am truly grateful for the nomination," says Kathleen. "It's humbling to be acknowledged alongside such esteemed leaders in our community, and I am proud to advocate for the nonprofit sector."

Join us in congratulating Kathleen Bodenlos on this well-deserved nomination and in celebrating her remarkable achievements at the CEO of the Year event.

For more information on Kathleen's work and nomination, visit her Utah Business profile here: https://www.utahbusiness.com/kathleen-bodenlos-2024-ceo-of-the-year/

About Discovery Gateway Children's Museum

Discovery Gateway Children's Museum is in downtown Salt Lake City at 444 West 100 South and is a contemporary discovery center offering 60,000 square feet of interactive, hands-on fun. The engaging workshops, programs, and exhibits invite the whole family to create, learn, and play together. It is the mission of Discovery Gateway to inspire children of all ages and abilities to

imagine, discover, and connect with their world to make a difference. For information, please call (801) 456-5437 ext. 142, or visit us at www.DiscoveryGateway.org.